CIN: U60300UP20135GC060836
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UTTAR PRADESH METRO RAIL CORPORATION LTD.
3 ; (Formerly Known as Lucknow Metro Rail Corporation Ltd.)

UPMRC (eTree WePE UA IEY Ul WIPR BT UB AYH Iushe)

(A JOINT'VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF U.P.)

No. UPMRC/CE-Contract/LKOCSS-01/2022-23 | Date: 13.06.2022

ADDENDUM-01

Tender ID 2022_UPMRC_117664_1
Tender Ref No LKOCSS 01

Name of work: Tender LKOCSS- 01 : Providing round the clock Security Services at UPMRC
Officers Colony, near lkchhupuri Crossing, VIP Road, Lucknow.

Replies to pre-bid queries of above tender is being issued and uploaded on CPP
Portal.

For any further modifications/changes (if any). bidders are advised to sfay updated
on e-tendering portal (https./etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app) for information please.

(AN 1SO 9001:2015, 1SO 14001:2015, OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Company)
Administrative Building, Near Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Samajik Parivartan Sthal, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow 226010
Tel* +91 522 2304014 | Fax: +91 522 2304013




Reply to Pre-Bid Queries

Contract LKOCSS-01: - Providing round the clock Security Services at UPMRC Officers Colony, near Ikchhupuri Crossing, VIP Road, Lucknow.

S.
No Clause No. Existing Provision Bidder's Query UPMRC's Reply
INR 5,900/- (inclusive of 18% GST) Non-
Clause 1.1.2 of NIT ( Vol |Refundable (Payment of tender document cost/
1 [1) mentioned at page No [tender fee is to be made only by RTGS, NEFT & Is there any Exemption for Payment of EMD to MSME firms? As per Tender Conditions.
1 IMPS. No other mode of payment will be accepted.
A 1 of NIT ( Vol
nnexure ° (Vo Separate sheet for each work along with Clients How many clients have to be attached as per Eligibility criteria for .
2 |1) mentioned at page No . ) . . . As per Tender Conditions.
16 Certificate to be submitted. qualifying experience point?
Performa for Submission of the List of the Goods, Works & Services
Perf for Submission of the List of the Goods, _ _ ' .
Appendix 11 of FOT ( Vol \A(/e;rlo(;n;aseorr\/icuesmls&on orthe LISt oTthe Hoods Tentatively Proposed to be Offered with Local Value Addition
3 |1) mentioned at page No . . As per Tender Conditions.
Tentatively Proposed to be Offered with Local Value | _. . . .
69 . Since the same format is applicable for product category, please advice
Addition . .
what details to be filled?
Annexure 2 of NIT ( Vol |Attach copies of the audited balance sheets, Since our Balance sheet for FY 2021-22 has not been audited till date, Is
4 |1) mentioned at page No |including all related notes, income it applicable if we input provisional data for FY 2021-22 in the given As per Tender Conditions.
18 statements for the last five audited financial years |format?
5 - - What will be the minimum acceptable service charge? As per Tender Conditions.
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